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STIPULATION TO AGREED EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE

MERIT BRIEF

The parties hereby stipulate, pursuant to S. Ct. Prac. R 14.3(B)(2)(a), that Appellees and.

Cross-Appellants Lorain County and the Lorain County Board of County Commissioners may

have an agreed extension of time of twenty (20) days, from July 7, 2010 through July 27, 2010,

inclusive, to file their Merit Brief of Appellees and Cross-Appellants in this appeal.

This Stipulation for an agreed extension of time is being filed within the time prescribed

by the Supreme Court Practice Rules for filing Appellees’ and Cross-Appellants’ Merit Brief,

and Appellees and Cross-Appellants have not previously obtained an extension of time from the

Court under 8. Ct. Prac. R. 14.3(B)(2)(a). This is the first agreed extension of time for filing the

Merit Brief of Appellees and Cross-Appellants in this case,

DATED: June 30, 2010
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Stipulation to Agreed Extension of Time to File
Merit Brief of Appellees and Cross-Appellants Lorain County and Lorain County Board of
County Commissioners was served by email, pursuant to S. Ct. Prac. R. 14.2(B)(1), upon the

following on July { , 2010:

Terry S. Shilling, tshilling@cityofelyria.org, Counsel for City of Elyria and Amherst Township;

Eric H. Zagrans, eric@zagrans.com, Counsel for City of North Ridgeville;

William J. Kerner Sr., wkerner(@avonlake.org,  Counsel for City of Avon Lake;

John R. Varanese, jrvlawof{@sbeglobal.net, Counsel for City of Lorain;

Gerald A. Innes, ]'err}g.innes@'_lcprose_cutor.org_ , Counsel for Lorain County Budget Commission;

Eric R. Severs, ersevers@oberlin.net, Counsel for City of Oberlin;

Thomas Smith, tsmith@wickenslaw.com, Counsel for Sheffield Village;

John A. Gasior, jgasior@ssgavonlaw.com, Counsel for City of Avon;

Anthony Pecora, apecora@sheffieldlaw.com, Counsel for City of Amherst; and

Lawrence D. Pratt, lawrence.pratt@ohioattornevgeneral.gov, Counsel for Richard A. Levin, Tax
Commissiener of Ohio.
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